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NEIGHBOURHOOD CONTACT LIST - MENDIPS 
[bookmark: _GoBack]
	TITLE /ROLE
	NAME
	EMAIL
	TELEPHONE

	NEIGHBOURHOOD SENIOR LEADERSHIP TEAM

	Director of Community Services
	Tracy Evans
	Tracy.evans@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07768 702633

	Deputy Director of Community Services
	Kathy Doran
	Katherine.doran@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07979 707398

	Neighbourhood Development Manager
	Jon White
	Jon.white@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07917 828133

	PCN Clinical Director - Central Mendip
	Dr Rob Weaver
	r.weaver@nhs.net
	01749 342314

	PCN Clinical Director -  West Mendip
	Dr Sam Rainsbury
	sam.rainsbury@nhs.net 
	01458 833666

	PCN Clinical Director - Frome
	Dr Rob Taylor 
	robert.taylor10@nhs.net 
	01373 301301

	Rapid Response Clinical Supervisor (Mendips)
	Lesley La Traille
	Lesley.latraille@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07733 012957

	Rapid Response Clinical Supervisor (Mendips)
	Hayley Turner
	Hayley.turner@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07917 722461

	
	
	
	

	WEST AND CENTRAL MENDIP

	Neighbourhood Service Lead
	Lucy Hornshaw
	Lucy.hornshaw@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07818 577415

	District Nurse Team Manager
	Sarah Wright
	Sarah.Wright2@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07876 145136

	Integrated Rehab Team Manager
	Yvonne Pearson
	Yvonne.Pearson@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07836 740069

	OPMH Team Manager
	Carolyn Matthews 
	Carolyn.Matthews@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07825 236530

	
	
	
	

	EAST MENDIP

	Neighbourhood Service Lead
	Angela Lloyd
	Angela.lloyd@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07901 009175

	District Nurse Team Manager
	Diane Maundrill
	Diane.Maundrill@sompar.nhs.uk 
	0300 1245604

	Integrated Rehab Team Manager
	Angela Lloyd
	Angela.lloyd@sompar.nhs.uk
	07901 009175

	OPMH Team Manager
	Jon White
	Jon.white@sompar.nhs.uk
	07917 828133

	
	
	
	






	COUNTYWIDE SERVICES

	SERVICE
	SERVICE LEAD 
	EMAIL
	TELEPHONE

	Cardiac Rehab Service
	Sue Chant
	Sue.chant@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07881 845243

	Carer’s Assessment Service
	Jon White
	Jon.white@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07917 828133

	Chaplaincy Service
	Andy Cole
	Andrew.cole@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07879 412989

	CFS and ME
	Lucy Hornshaw
	Lucy.hornshaw@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07818 577415

	Continence Service (Adults)
	Catherine Weller
	Catherine.weller@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07876 590066

	Diabetes Service
	Clare Marks
	Clare.marks@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07833 046755

	Diabetic Eye Screening Service
	Maggie Crockett
	Maggie.crockett@sompar.nhs.uk 
	01823 346134

	Dietetics Service
	Yvonne Barclay
	Yvonne.barclay@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07799 476811

	Discharge Pathway 
	Hollie Camm
	Hollie.camm@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07917 581488

	District Nursing Service (inc Waking Nights)
	Mary Martin
	Mary.martin@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07876 590033

	End of Life Care Coordination Centre
	Sally Tothill
	Sally.tothill@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07149 836706

	Integrated Rehab Services
	Louise Bird
	Louise.bird@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07917 371972

	Intensive Dementia Support Service- West
	Emma Norton
	Emma.norton@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07825 257177

	Intensive Dementia Support Service - East
	Emma Norton
	Emma.norton@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07825 257177

	MSk
	Kat Armitage (Interim)
	Katherine.armitage@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07825 112114

	Neuro Rehab Service
	Oonagh Michelmore
	Oonagh.michelmore@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07500 815152

	OASIS
	Caroline Nation
	Carolyn.nation@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07500 990855

	Older Adult Psychology
	Miriam Prins
	Miriam.prins@sompar.nhs.uk 
	01935 443600

	Older Person’s Mental Health
	Helen McEvansoneya
	Helen.mcevansoneya@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07876 447523

	Phlebotomy Service
	Mary Martin
	Mary.martin@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07876 590033

	Podiatry
	Kat Armitage (Interim)
	Katherine.armitage@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07825 112114

	Podiatric Surgery
	Carolyn Nation
	Carolyn.nation@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07500 990855

	Rapid Response
	Shaun Carthew
	Shaun.carthew@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07900 905397

	Somerset Primary Link
	Sally Tothill
	Sally.tothill@sompar.nhs.uk 
	01749 836706

	Speech and Language Therapy (Adult)
	Denyze Harris
	Denyze.harris@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07876 590006

	Stroke Services
	Oonagh Michelmore
	Oonagh.michelmore@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07500 815152

	Tissue Viability Service
	Kerry Grimshaw
	Kerry.grimshaw@sompar.nhs.uk 
	07500 815156

	
	
	
	



**Please do not contact the above to refer patients – please use the usual referral routes for each service**
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